
F   orging partnerships to 
improve the quality of 
drug abuse treatment 

throughout the nation…

The National Drug Abuse Treatment 

Clinical Trials Network (CTN) provides 

a means by which medical and specialty 

treatment providers, treatment researchers, 

participating patients, and the National 

Institute on Drug Abuse cooperatively 

develop, validate, refine, and deliver new 

treatment options to patients.  This unique 

partnership enables the following: 

	 • 	 Studies of behavioral, pharmacological, 

and integrated behavioral and 

pharmacological treatment interventions 

in rigorous, multisite clinical trials to 

determine effectiveness, practicality, 

and feasibility across a broad range 

of treatment settings and diversified 

patient populations; and 

	 •	 The transfer of research results to 

physicians, clinicians, providers, and 

patients.

The CTN infrastructure consists of the 

National Institute on Drug Abuse, multiple 

Nodes – each linked with several treatment 

sites representing the continuum of SUD care, 

a Clinical Coordinating Center, and Data and 

Statistical Center.  This framework allows the 

CTN to rapidly test and disseminate science-

based treatments to communities nationwide.

For more information
NATIONAL INSTITUTE ON DRUG ABUSE

Clinical Trials Network
6001 Executive Boulevard
Room 3105, MSC 9557

Bethesda, Maryland 20892-9557
Telephone: (301) 443-6697

Fax: (301) 443-2317

www.drugabuse.gov/CTN
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Nodes

FLORIDA NODE ALLIANCE
University of Miami 

José Szapocznik, PhD
Jszapocz@med.miami.edu

Columbia University 
Lisa Metsch, PhD
Lm2892@columbia.edu

GREATER NEW YORK NODE
New York University School of Medicine

John Rotrosen, MD
john.rotrosen@med.nyu.edu

New York State Psychiatric  
Institute - Columbia University

Edward Nunes, Jr, MD
nunesed@pi.cpmc.columbia.edu

HEALTH SYSTEMS NODE
Kaiser Foundation Research Institute 

Cynthia Campbell, PhD, MPH
Cynthia.I.Campbell@kp.org

University of California, San Francisco 
Constance Weisner, DrPH, MSW
Constance.Weisner@kp.org

Group Health Research Institute
Katharine Bradley, MD, MPH
bradley.k@ghc.org 

MID-ATLANTIC NODE
The Johns Hopkins University

Maxine Stitzer, PhD 
mstitzer@jhmi.edu

Friends Research Institute 
Robert Schwartz, MD
rschwartz@friendsresearch.org

MID-SOUTHERN NODE
Duke University

Li-Tzy Wu, ScD, RN, MA
litzy.wu@duke.edu

Duke University
Rowena Dolor, MD, MHS
rowena.dolor@duke.edu

NEW ENGLAND NODE
McLean Hospital - Harvard  
Medical School 

Roger Weiss, MD
rweiss@mclean.harvard.edu

Yale University
Kathleen Carroll, PhD
kathleen.carroll@yale.edu

NORTHEAST NODE
Dartmouth College

Lisa Marsch, PhD
lisa.a.marsch@dartmouth.edu

NORTHSTAR NODE
The Minneapolis Medical  
Research Foundation

Gavin Bart, MD, PhD	
bartx005@umn.edu

University of Minnesota
Anne Joseph, MD, MPH
amjoseph@umn.edu

OHIO VALLEY NODE
University of Cincinnati 

Theresa Winhusen, PhD
Winhusen@carc.uc.edu

PACIFIC NORTHWEST NODE
University of Washington 

Dennis Donovan, PhD
ddonovan@u.washington.edu

SOUTHERN CONSORTIUM NODE
Medical University of South Carolina 

Kathleen Brady, MD, PhD
bradyk@musc.edu

Medical University of South Carolina 
Matthew Carpenter, PhD
carpente@musc.edu

TEXAS NODE
The University of Texas Southwestern 
Medical Center at Dallas

Madhukar Trivedi, MD
madhukar.trivedi@utsouthwestern.edu

WESTERN STATES NODE
University of California, San Francisco 

James Sorensen, PhD
James.Sorensen@ucsf.edu

Oregon Health & Science University
Dennis McCarty, PhD
mccartyd@ohsu.edu

CLINICAL COORDINATING CENTER
The EMMES Corporation

Robert Lindblad, MD
rlindblad@emmes.com

DATA AND STATISTICS CENTER
The EMMES Corporation

Paul VanVeldhuisen, PhD
pvanveldhuisen@emmes.com

LOGISTICS SUPPORT CENTER
Leed Management Consulting, Inc. (LMCi)

Karen Braxton
kbraxton@leedmci.com

Coordinating Centers
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